
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 679
by Representative St. Germain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 7, after "circumstances;" insert "to provide for violations and fines;"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, line 15, change "Part" to "Subpart"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, line 1, after "injuries" insert "or death"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 2, line 6, after "is" and before "require" insert "to"9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 2, line 10, change "inspection" to "inspecting" and before "penalties" insert
11 "imposing"12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 3, line 10, delete "hereinafter"14 AMENDMENT NO. 715 On page 3, line 11, after "Subpart as" insert an "a" and delete "or conveyance equipment"16 AMENDMENT NO. 817 On page 4, line 3, change "under" to "subject to"18 AMENDMENT NO. 919 On page 4, line 13, change "do" to "perform"20 AMENDMENT NO. 1021 On page 4, line 14, after "following" and before the colon ":" insert "actions"22 AMENDMENT NO. 1123 On page 4, line 21, after "result" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof:
24 "of the use of unsafe and defective conveyance"